
LAST
NAME

FIRST
NAME EMAIL PHONE ADDRESS CITY ZIP BIRTH

DATE GHIN #

Adkins Leanne Leanne.adkins41@gmail.com 651-260-9063 4758 E. Blue Spruce Ln. Gilbert 85298 2/1 2913717

Baemmert Barb barbaemmert@gmail.com 920-246-7410
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd., #56 Chandler 85248 8/31 2872541

Barham Susan nougatness@gmail.com 403-651-8987
3800 S. Cantabria Cir.,

#1035 Chandler 85248 6/3 10238391

Boscombe Mary Jane maryjaneb1@hotmail.com 206-719-4475 24633 S. Cedarcrest Dr. Sun Lakes 85248 1/10 1939614
Bradley Debi nursebradley@msn.com 480-326-5290 1128 E. Jasper Drive Gilbert 85296 4/26 10784908

Bresnahan Lynn ballflash@aol.com 509-539-0365
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd., #72 Chandler 85248 9/4 0620670

Bucich Dianne diannebuc@yahoo.com 480-570-3510 16015 S. 35th Way Phoenix 85048 4/28 3703614
Butler Marge margeb2005@hotmail.com 602-692-1218 3923 E. San Mateo Way Chandler 85249 3/26 11962421
Cain Candeee tuckerdog02@hotmail.com 480-236-0502 2313 E. Butler St. Chandler 85225 5/4 13280066
Carlson Jodi jodic@ndsupernet.com 701-590-0004 7843 E. Navarro Ave. Mesa 85209 11/18 3043836
Carmichael Dottie dottiecarmichael@gmail.com 262-945-8344 7005 S. Stadium Ct. Gilbert 85298 8/8 1307087
Church Lisa Ldchurch13@gmail.com 206-724-7963 6984 S. Forest Ave. Gilbert 85298 4/14 5719637
Crahan Hyn Ju hcrahanaz@gmail.com 480-980-1723 21885 S. 197th St. Queen Creek 85142 10/30 689977

4700 S. Fulton Ranch
Blvd., #8 Chandler 85248

6422 Shadow Lakes Wichita, KS 67205
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd., #8 Chandler 85248

41224 County
Highway 1 Ottertail MN 56571

Fest Patty phfest69@gmail.com 801-499-6205 638 S. Golden Key St. Gilbert 85233 10/29 8819067

Fuchs Diane dianemusiclady@hotmail.com 636-219-3054
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd., #81 Chandler 85248 5/19 866985

Gunning Jeanette jgunning3@cox.net 480-710-7312 2319 E. Victor Rd. Gilbert 85296 5/15 1605527
Hansen Leslie aiden82806@msn.com 801-792-6036 43140 W. Hillman Dr. Maricopa 85138 5/8 1896800

Hendrickson Darlene hendrickson.darlene@gmail.com
509-599-2536
480-664-7935

3816 E.
BriarwoodTerrace Phoenix 85048 11/9 665711

Hoffner Michelle m_hoffner@hotmail.com 719-332-9976 5728 S. Rincon Dr. Chandler 85249 3/3 12073410
3767 E. Rolling Green

Way Chandler 85249

1581 Winners Cir. Prescott 86301
Johnson Celia Celiafjohnson@icloud.com 970-389-7651 5334 S. Ranger Trail Gilbert 85298 11/27 11190867
Johnson Karen karen.insure.me@gmail.com 602-677-3987 21973 N. Desert Park Ct. Maricopa 85138 6/7 650436
Jones Candy csj12608@yahoo.com 847-682-3116 24801 S. Ribbonwood Dr. Sun Lakes 85428 12/6 2866041

Lecher Mary mllecher@yahoo.com 480-818-1353
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd., #71 Chandler 85248 7/5 1110112

LeFevre Susan slefevre@cox.net 602-320-0959 2022 E. Redmon Dr. Tempe 85283 10/9 0643121
Lindquist Sue swoodlindquist@gmail.com 701-567-3527 8017 E. Lakeview Ave. Mesa 85209 4/7 12650484

Lougheed Lana Ljlougheed@shaw.ca 780-271-2522
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd., #9 Chandler 85248 11/11 3204325

Lynas Hilary Hlynas@telus.net 780-977-0927 5518 E. Lindstrom Lane Mesa 85215 1/14 13288290
Macaulay Caroline caroline.macaulay@shaw.ca 403-461-9181 19513 N. Madison Road Maricopa 85139 7/17 11193734
Mardany Shelley shelmardany@gmail.com 602-478-6945 187 E. Courtney Lane Tempe 85284 3/25 1496258

3646 E. Encinas Ave. Gilbert 85234
P. O. Box 50396 Parks 86018

McGinnis Simone simonemcginnis@gmail.com 480-290-3938 900 W. Encinas St. Gilbert 85233 7/20 12621178
McLenna Terry Teresachristin1216@gmail.com 480-510-5905 2158 S. Granite Court Gilbert 85295 12/16 11640325

McMorran Linda TandL9942@cox.net 951-235-5641
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd., #70 Chandler 85248 9/3 2558088

Miller Sandy sandra.jay.miller@gmail.com 419-348-2086 4344 E. Strawberry Drive Gilbert 85298 7/19 12621187
Morea Claudia cmorea@hotmail.com 602-791-3293 3934 E. SpringWheat Ct. Gilbert 85296 3/11 2913755
O'Brien Lisa lisaannobrien1522@gmail.com 480-688-3981 4468 E. Bethena St. Gilbert 85295 6/29 11628014
Powell Suzy slp58@icloud.com 623-521-4122 4068 E. Indigo St. Gilbert 85298 4/14 12255581

Reed Bev bev.l.reed@gmail.com 403-585-5774
4700 S. Fulton Ranch

Blvd. #1 Chandler 85248 8/13 2516009

6922 S. Santa Rita Way Chandler 85249

52441 Cheswick Ct. Shelby
Township, MI

48315

Sauter Kathy kasauter49@yahoo.com 651-503-7599 9717 E. Navajo Pl. Sun Lakes 85248 4/15 0668519
Schulte Patricia patpenegor@hotmail.com 586-307-2823 2373 W. Rockrose Way Chandler 85248 7/25 12678805

Shaw Lynne azabshaw@gmail.com
480-460-5760
480-277-2222

9246 E. Cedar
Waxwing Dr. Sun Lakes 85248 3/5 0614192

1264 E. Waterview Pl. Chandler 85249

17210 Alsike Clover Ct.
Monument,

CO 80132

Wold Lori lwold66@gmail.com 480-252-2830 3415 S. Ashley Dr. Chandler 85286 7/31 665543

LADY SWINGERS ROSTER 2025-2026 - November 11, 2025

Devins Jean Jean@prairieprint.com 316-651-6374 7/2 1257443

Dodd Mary mary.dodd@gmail.com 701-367-6185 5/11 2009861

Hopp Kathy flingerk@yahoo.com 253-951-4184 10/9 2232775

McFarlane Bonnie Bonjmcfarlane@aol.com 928-699-3890 8/11 1600198

Roeschke Denise dlroeschke@yahoo.com 586-484-2491 8/4 11229151

Wolach Sarah sarahwolach@gmail.com 801-631-5575 6/26 8809565


